CH \$265.00 7879544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital, Ltd. (as successor to American Capital Financial Services, Inc.), as agent		11/20/2015	Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNOJET RESEARCH, INC.		
Street Address:	219 MENDENHALL DRIVE		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89031		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78795444	WINPEP	
Serial Number:	78079954	DYNOJET TUNING LINK	
Serial Number:	78026198	REV MASTER	
Serial Number:	76006680	POWER COMMANDER	
Serial Number:	75564656	SLEDYNO	
Serial Number:	75005979	DYNOJET	
Serial Number:	75129684	THUNDERSLIDE	
Serial Number:	73821435	DYNOJET	
Serial Number:	77314027	DYNA	
Serial Number:	77314035	DYNATEK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0021

900345095

Correspondent Name: William C. Petraglia
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-1078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13757.85
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Petraglia
SIGNATURE: /William C. Petraglia by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=BMO - Dynojet - Release of Second Lien Trademark#page1.tif source=BMO - Dynojet - Release of Second Lien Trademark#page2.tif source=BMO - Dynojet - Release of Second Lien Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0022

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

November 20, 2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, American Capital, Ltd. (as successor to American Capital Financial Services,

Inc.), as agent (the "Agent"), whose address is 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda,

Maryland 20814, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of November

20, 2007, by and among the grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and

collectively, the "Grantors") and the Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined therein) (as the

same may have been amended, modified, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the

"Security Agreement"), does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever

discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and

security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the Trademark

Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2007 among the Agent and the Grantors party

thereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), including, without limitation, the trademarks

listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), arising from the

Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on or about November 20, 2007, against the United

States trademarks listed on Exhibit A at Reel/Frame Numbers 3666/0600. The Agent hereby

releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Obligors, as applicable, the security interest and all of

the Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Agent will take

all such further actions, execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Obligors, such further

instruments, documents and release forms as any Obligor may reasonably request or are required

to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release of Trademark Security Interest shall be binding upon the Agent, its

legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record

this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI:2964535.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0023 Executed as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

American Capital, Ltd., as Agent

A deligit

Name

Title:

Vire president

Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Interest

EXHIBIT A to the Release of Trademark Security Interest

Released Collateral

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Registration and	Owner or
			Filing Date	Registrant
WinPEP	U.S.	78795444	Dec. 5, 2006	Dynojet
			Jan. 20, 2006	Research, Inc.
DYNOJET	U.S.	78079954	Oct. 1, 2002	Dynojet
TUNING LINK			Aug. 18, 2001	Research, Inc.
REV MASTER	U.S.	78026198	July 15, 2003	Dynojet
			Sept. 16, 2000	Research, Inc.
POWER	U.S.	76006680	Dec. 3, 2002	Dynojet
COMMANDER			March 24, 2000	Research, Inc.
SLEDYNO	U.S.	75564656	Jan. 18, 2000	Dynojet
			Oct. 5, 1998	Research, Inc.
DYNOJET	U.S.	75005979	Oct. 15, 1996	Dynojet
			Oct. 16, 1995	Research, Inc.
THUNDERSLIDE	U.S.	75129684	July 7, 1998	Dynojet
			July 3, 1996	Research, Inc.
DYNOJET	U.S.	73821435	Sept. 25, 1990	Dynojet
			Aug. 25, 1989	Research, Inc.
DYNA	U.S.	77314027	Oct. 25, 2007	Dynojet
				Research, Inc.
DYNATEK	U.S.	77314035	Oct. 25, 2007	Dynojet
				Research, Inc.

CHI:2964535.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/20/2015 REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0025